#### Annexure 5

#### NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF AWARD

(Section 55(4) of Act

(Regulation 38(1)

### Part A

Notice to bidder selected for Award

### From: MINISTRY OF LABOUR, INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS AND EMPLOYMENT CREATION

To : PIS Security Services

Address : P.O.Box 63090

Windhoek

Bid Reference NO. NCS/ONB/14-01/2020 (Provision of Security Services to the Ministry's Premises: Outapi, Ondangwa, Oshakati, Eenhana, Tsumeb, Rundu, Nkurenkuru and Katima Mulilo.

- (a) Kindly note that in terms of Section 55 of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act 15 of 2015), you have been selected for the Award under Subsection (4) of that section.
- (b) You are informed that in the absence of any application for the review of the selection for the award referred to in paragraph (a) within seven (7) days of this Notice, the Accounting Officer of the Public Entity will award the Contract to you.
- (c) The period of seven (7) days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2020 and ends on the 15<sup>th</sup> July 2020.

# PART B NOTICE TO BIDDER NOT SELECTED FOR AWARD

**TO:** Bidders participated but not selected for award: CIS Security Services, African King Security Services, Shiltech Monitoring Technology CC, Six Thousand Security Services, Chief Nangolo Security Services, Omeya Investment CC, Shikuvule Trading CC, Rubicon Security Services, Africa Investment CC, Security Training College of Namibia, Windhoek Security Services, Shine Technologies Solution, Bertha Security Services, Omle Security Services, Namibia Protection Services, Degrande Investment cc, Independent Security Services, Tulikumo Investment CC, Omambudu Security Services, Ombala Security Services, Extra Defence Protection Services and Jupitha Security Services.

- (a) Kindly note that a bidder whose particulars are specified in PART A has been selected for the award.
- (b) The price offered by the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is an amount of contract price for 36 Months for one site (this would translate to N\$6,128,524.80 VAT Inclusive for all sites).
- (c) The criteria used to select for the award for the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is set out in the Bid document reference number: NCS/ONB/14-01/20202 attached hereto.
- (d) Kindly note that if you are not satisfy with the selection for the award made by the Public Entity, you may make an application for the review of the selection made within seven (7) days of this notice, and in the absence of an application for review, the Accounting Officer of the Public Entity will award the contract to the person selected for the award.
- (e) The period of seven (7) days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2020 and ends on the 15<sup>th</sup> July 2020.





#### Annexure 5

#### NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF AWARD

(Section 55(4) of Act

(Regulation 38(1)

Part A

Notice to bidder selected for Award

## From: MINISTRY OF LABOUR, INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS AND EMPLOYMENT CREATION

: Sirka Investment cc

Address : P.O.Box 25376 Windhoek

To

Bid Reference NO. NCS/ONB/14-02/2020(Provision of Security Services to the Ministry's Premises: Opuwo, Khorixas, Outjo, Grootfontein, Otjiwarong x 2, Walvisbay, Swakopmund and Windhoek x 4.

- (a) Kindly note that in terms of Section 55 of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act 15 of 2015), you have been selected for the Award under Subsection (4) of that section.
- (b) You are informed that in the absence of any application for the review of the selection for the award referred to in paragraph (a) within seven (7) days of this Notice, the Accounting Officer of the Public Entity will award the Contract to you.
- (c) The period of seven (7) days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2020 and ends on the 15<sup>th</sup> July 2020.

# PART B NOTICE TO BIDDER NOT SELECTED FOR AWARD

**TO:** Bidders participated but not selected for award: Security Training College of Namibia, Shiltech Monitoring Technology, Six Thousand Security Services, Chief Nangolo Security Services, PIS Security Services, Independence Security Services, Rubicon Security Services, Omle Security Services, Omambudu Security Services, Omeya Investment, Degrande Investment CC, Shikuvule Trading Enterprises, Windhoek Security Services, Ombala Security Services, Bertha Security Services, Shine Technology, TLS Trading Enterprises and Namibia Protection Services.

- (a) Kindly note that a bidder whose particulars are specified in PART A has been selected for the award.
- (b) The price offered by the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is an amount of N\$8,584,704.00 contract price for 36 Months for all sites VAT Inclusive.
- (c) The criteria used to select for the award for the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is set out in the Bid document reference number: NCS/ONB/14-02/20202 attached hereto.
- (d) Kindly note that if you are not satisfy with the selection for the award made by the Public Entity, you may make an application for the review of the selection made within seven (7) days of this notice, and in the absence of an application for review, the Accounting Officer of the Public Entity will award the contract to the person selected for the award.
- (e) The period of seven (7) days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2020 and ends on the 15<sup>th</sup> July 2020.





#### Annexure 5

### NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF AWARD

(Section 55(4) of Act

(Regulation 38(1)

Part A

#### Notice to bidder selected for Award

## From: MINISTRY OF LABOUR, INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS AND EMPLOYMENT CREATION

То	: PIS Security Services
Address	: P.O.Box 63090
	Windhoek

Bid Reference Number. NCS/ONB/14-03/2020 (Provision of Security Services to the Ministry's Premises: Luderitz, Keetmanshoop,, Karasburg, Noordower, RoshPinah, Oranjemund, Gobabis, Mariental and Rehoboth.

- (a) Kindly note that in terms of Section 55 of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act 15 of 2015), you have been selected for the award under Subsection (4) of that section.
- (b) You are informed that in the absence of any application for the review of the selection for the award referred to in paragraph (a) within seven (7) days of this Notice, the Accounting Officer of the Public Entity will award the Contract to you.
- (c) The period of seven (7) days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2020 and ends on the 16<sup>th</sup> July 2020.

## PART B NOTICE TO BIDDER NOT SELECTED FOR AWARD

**TO:** Bidders participated but not selected for award: African King Security, Shikuvule Trading CC, Shiltech Monitoring Technology, Six Thousand Security Services, Chief Nangolo Security Services, Security Training College, Windhoek Security Services, Bertha Security Services, Namibia Protection Services, Degrande Investment CC, Shine Technology Solution Pty Ltd, CIS Security Services, Omambundu Security Services and Ombala Security Services

- (a) Kindly note that a bidder whose particulars are specified in PART A has been selected for the award.
- (b) The price offered by the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is an amount of N\$766 065.60 contract price for 36 Months for one site (this would translate to N\$6,894,590.40 Vat Inclusive).
- (c) The criteria used to select for the award for the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is set out in the Bid document reference number: NCS/ONB/14-03/20202 attached hereto.

(d) Kindly note that if you are not satisfy with the selection for the award made by the Public Entity, you may make an application for the review of the selection made within seven (7) days of this notice, and in the absence of an application for review, the Accounting Officer of the Public Entity will award the contract to the person selected for the award.

(e) The period of seven (7) days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2020 and ends on the 15<sup>th</sup> July 2020.

